MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Eightieth Legislature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1921

Including Acts and Resolves of the Special Session held in 1920.

Published by the Secretary of State, in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 28, 1820, March 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

LEWISTON JOURNAL PRINTSHOP AND BINDERY LEWISTON, MAINE 1921

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

AS PASSED BY THE EIGHTIETH LEGISLATURE

1921

CHAP, 52

Chapter 52.

Resolve, Appropriating Money for Further Public Instruction in Forestry.

Public instruction in forestry. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of twelve thousand five hundred dollars; two thousand five hundred dollars for the six months ending June thirtieth, nineteen hundred and twenty-one, five thousand dollars for the year ending June thirtieth, nineteen hundred and twenty-two, and five thousand dollars for the year ending June thirtieth, nineteen hundred and twenty-three, for the purpose of public instruction in forestry; said funds to be expended under the direction of the forest commissioner, as provided by section fifty-six of chapter eight of the revised statutes.

Approved April 1, 1921.

Chapter 53.

Resolve, in Favor of Frank S. Wingate for Material Furnished for the Construction of the Central School Building for the Maine State School for Girls.

Frank S. Wingate, material furnished for building, state school for girls. Resolved: That the sum of six hundred and forty-six dollars and five cents be, and hereby is, appropriated to be paid to Frank S. Wingate of Hallowell, Maine, for material furnished by him for the construction of the central school building for the Maine State School for Girls at Hallowell.

Approved April 4, 1921.

Chapter 54.

Resolve, to Reimburse the Town of Milo for Money Advanced under the Soldiers Dependent Law.

Milo, soldiers' dependents. Resolved: That there be paid to the Town of Milo from the fund for dependent families of soldiers and sailors, one hundred ninety-six dollars and twenty-nine cents to reimburse the Town of Milo for the following amounts, for the expenses of families of soldiers, sailors and marines in behalf of the state:

James P. Strout, one hundred and four dollars and fifty-seven	
cents;	\$104.57
C. A. Bowdoin, seven dollars and seventy-two cents;	7.72
Murray Weymouth, eighty-four dollars.	84.00
_	
Total	\$196.20

Approved April 4, 1921.